FREE LUNGCHES THIS SUMMER!

People from a “bunch” of Highland area churches
called the L-U-N-C-H- BUNCH will be giving
out free sack lunches each Monday (2 lunches)
and Wednesday (3 lunches) May 24" - August 4t.

No hames! NO forms! NO judgment!

HIGHLAND, ILLINOIS

LOUING UNED NEGHBORS CRUSHIG HUNGER

There is nothing you need to do as far as signing up. Youth just need to come to their nearest delivery site at the
scheduled time to receive a sack lunch while we all continue to observe social distancing and CDC guidelines. We
will not be delivering door to door or outside city limits (other than large subdivisions). Although the L.U.N.C.H.
Bunch program is not affiliated with the Highland School District we are making this information available to you
because we believe that this program would be beneficial to many in our community. The delivery schedule
and anhy changes will be anhounced through the schools, [ocal hewspapers, and the L.UJ.N.C.H. Bunch

Facebook page. Lets Eat®)

Delivery Site
El Kay Court
Paradise Drive & North St. Michael Court
Sunflower Drive & Coventry Way
Quail Drive & Falcon Drive
Salmon Drive & Pike Drive East
12 Street & Lemon Street
Olive Street & 20™ Street
Lindenthal Avenue at Elementary School
Park Hill Drive & Hillcrest Drive
28" Street & Lemon Street Road
24" Street & Red Oak Drive

Time
11:25-11:29
11:30-11:34
11:36-11:40
11:43-11:47
11:49-11:53
11:55-11:59
12:02 -12:06
12:08-12:12
12:14-12:18
12:20-12:24
12:26-12:30

Delivery Site

Delivery Site
Diaber Road & Arrowleaf Street
Valentine Lane & Noel Lane
Hilltop Drive
Northwest Manor & Crest Drive
Crowne Point Apartments
Monroe Street & Deal Street
Masonic Lodge (9" & Walnut Street)
12" Street & Pestalozzi Street
13 Street & Zschokke Street (Tot Lot)
Latzer Library Parking Lot
9t Street & Olive Street (St Paul Church)

Pierron — Country View Park Bus Stop -Highway 143 and County Lane West

Alhambra --

Stop 1 - Post Office -East Main Street

Stop 2 - Fireman & Legion Park (ball fields across from playground)

New Douglas — Rec Plex
Grantfork —

Stop 2 - Cedar Springs Drive & Pocahontas Road

Stop 1 - Grantfork United Church of Christ -South Locust Street

*Questions? Missy 618-530-8410 or email highlandlunchbunch@gmail.com
*Visit the Facebook page: L.U.N.C.H Bunch for real time updates

*Lunches are handed out only to youth 18 and younger
*No delivery in heavy rains or severe weather
*No Lunches will be delivered on Memorial Day-May 31°
*Only receive lunches from vehicles with the L.U.N.C.H. BUNCH logo on them!

Time
11:25-11:29
11:35-11:39
11:40-11:43
11:44-11:49
11:50-11:54
11:57-12:01
12:03-12:07
12:09-12:13
12:15-12:19
12:21-12:25
12:26-12:30

Time
11:45-12:00
11:40-11:50
11:55-12:05
12:15-12:30
11:40-11:45
11:50-11:55
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