FREE LUNCHES THIS SUMMER!

People from a "bunch" of Highland area churches called the L·U·N·C·H· BUNCH will be giving out free sack lunches each Monday (2 lunches) and Wednesday (3 lunches) May 24th - August 4th.



No names! No forms! No judgment!

There is nothing you need to do as far as signing up. Youth just need to come to their nearest delivery site at the scheduled time to receive a sack lunch while we all continue to observe social distancing and CDC guidelines. We will not be delivering door to door or outside city limits (other than large subdivisions). Although the L.U.N.C.H. Bunch program is not affiliated with the Highland School District we are making this information available to you because we believe that this program would be beneficial to many in our community. The delivery schedule and any Changes will be announced through the schools, local newspapers, and the L.U.N.C.H. Bunch Facebook page. Lets Eat ①

Delivery Site		Time	Delivery Site	Time
El Kay Court		11:25-11:29	Diaber Road & Arrowleaf Street	11:25-11:29
Paradise Drive & North St. Michael Court		11:30-11:34	Valentine Lane & Noel Lane	11:35-11:39
Sunflower Drive & Coventry Way		11:36-11:40	Hilltop Drive	11:40-11:43
Quail Drive & Falcon Drive		11:43-11:47	Northwest Manor & Crest Drive	11:44-11:49
Salmon Drive & Pike Drive East		11:49-11:53	Crowne Point Apartments	11:50-11:54
12 th Street & Lemon Street		11:55-11:59	Monroe Street & Deal Street	11:57-12:01
Olive Street & 20 th Street		12:02 -12:06	Masonic Lodge (9 th & Walnut Street)	12:03-12:07
Lindenthal Avenue at Elementary School		12:08-12:12	12 th Street & Pestalozzi Street	12:09-12:13
Park Hill Drive & Hillcrest Drive		12:14-12:18	13 th Street & Zschokke Street (Tot Lot)	12:15-12:19
28 th Street & Lemon Street Road		12:20-12:24	Latzer Library Parking Lot	12:21-12:25
24 th Street & Red Oak Drive		12:26-12:30	9 th Street & Olive Street (St Paul Church)	12:26-12:30
Delivery Site				Time
Pierron – Country View Park Bus Stop -Highway 143 and County Lane West				11:45-12:00
Alhambra	Stop 1 - Post Office -East Main Street			11:40-11:50
	Stop 2 - Fireman & Legion Park (ball fields across from playground)			11:55-12:05
New Douglas – Rec Plex				12:15-12:30
Grantfork –	Stop 2 - Cedar Springs Drive & Pocahontas Road			11:40-11:45
	Stop 1 - Grantfork United Church of Christ -South Locust Street		11:50-11:55	

*Questions? Missy 618-530-8410 or email highlandlunchbunch@gmail.com
*Visit the Facebook page: L.U.N.C.H Bunch for real time updates

*Lunches are handed out only to youth 18 and younger

*No delivery in heavy rains or severe weather

*No Lunches will be delivered on Memorial Day-May 31st

*Only receive lunches from vehicles with the L.U.N.C.H. BUNCH logo on them!